Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
SMB/DO-214AA
Features
� For surface mounted applications in order to
optimize board space
� Low profile package
� Built-in strain relief
� Glass passivated junction

Thermal Resistance from Junction-to-Lead RθJL 25 oC/W
Thermal Resistance from Junction-to-Ambient RθJA 226 oC/W
Operating and Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -65 to + 150 oC
Maximum ratings are those values beyond which device damage can occur.
Maximum ratings applied to the device are individual stress limit values (not normal operating conditions)
and are not valid simultaneously. If these limits are exceeded, device functional operation is not implied,
damage may occur and reliability may be attached.
  1SMB5926-1SMB5956
3.0W Surface Mount Silicon Zener Diode
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25OC  unless otherwise noted)
Device IZM
Device Marking IZT
(Note 1) Code ZZT @ IZT IR VR IZTC
Nom (V) Min (V) Max (V) mA Ohms Ohms mA uA V mA(dc)
1SMB5926 926B 11 10.45 11.55 34.1 5.5 550 0.25 1.0 8.4 136
1SMB5927 927B 12 11.4 12.6 31.2 6.5 550 0.25 1.0 9.1 125
1SMB5928 928B 13 12.35 13.65 28.8 7 550 0.25 1.0 9.9 115
1SMB5929 929B 15 14.25 15.75 25.0 9 600 0.25 1.0 11.4 100
1SMB5930 930B 16 15.2 16.8 23.4 10 600 0.25 1.0 12.2 93
1SMB5931 931B 18 17.1 18.9 20.8 12 650 0.25 1.0 13.7 83
1SMB5932 932B 20 19 21 18.7 14 650 0.25 1.0 15.2 75
1SMB5933 933B 22 20.9 23.1 17.0 17.5 650 0.25 1.0 16.7 66
1SMB5934 934B 24 22.8 25.2 15.6 19 700 0.25 1.0 18.2 62
1SMB5935 935B 27 25.65 28.35 13.9 23 700 0.25 1.0 20.6 55
1SMB5936 936B 30 28.5 31.5 12.5 28 750 0.25 1.0 22.8 50
1SMB5937 937B 33 31.35 34.65 11.4 33 800 0.25 1.0 25.1 45
1SMB5938 938B 36 34.2 37.8 10.4 38 850 0.25 1.0 27.4 41
1SMB5939 939B 39 37.05 40.95 9.6 45 900 0.25 1.0 29.7 38
1SMB5940 940B 43 40.85 45.15 8.7 53 950 0.25 1.0 32.7 34
1SMB5941 941B 47 44.65 49.35 8.0 67 1000 0.25 1.0 35.8 31
1SMB5942 942B 51 48.45 53.55 7.3 70 1100 0.25 1.0 38.8 29
1SMB5943 943B 56 53.2 58.8 6.7 86 1300 0.25 1.0 42.6 26
1SMB5944 944B 62 58.9 65.1 6.0 100 1500 0.25 1.0 47.1 24
1SMB5945 945B 68 64.6 71.4 5.5 120 1700 0.25 1.0 51.7 22
1SMB5946 946B 75 71.25 78.75 5.0 140 2000 0.25 1.0 56.0 20
1SMB5947 947B 82 77.9 86.1 4.6 160 2500 0.25 1.0 62.2 18
1SMB5948 948B 91 6.45 95.55 4.1 200 3000 0.25 1.0 69.2 16
1SMB5949 949B 100 95 105 3.7 250 3100 0.25 1.0 76.0 15
1SMB5950 950B 110 1.4.5 11505 3.4 300 4000 0.25 1.0 83.6 13
1SMB5951 951B 120 114 126 3.1 380 4500 0.25 1.0 91.2 12
1SMB5952 952B 130 123.5 136.5 2.9 450 5000 0.25 1.0 98.8 11
1SMB5953 953B 150 142.5 157.5 2.5 600 6000 0.25 1.0 114.0 10
1SMB5954 954B 160 152 168 2.3 700 6500 0.25 1.0 121.6 9
1SMB5955 955B 180 171 189 2.1 900 7000 0.25 1.0 137 8
1SMB5956 956B 200 190 210 1.9 1200 8000 0.25 1.0 152 7
     Notes: 1. Tolerance and type number designation the type numbers listed indicate a tolerance of ±5%.
             2. Zener voltage (VZ) measurement
                     Nominal Zener voltage is measured with the device junction in thermal equilibrium
    with ambient temperature at 25oC.